
North East University Bangladesh

Date Day(s)

Jul 13 to Jul 27, 2023 Thrusday - Thrusday

Jul 16, 2023 Sunday

Jul 23, 2023 Sunday

Jul 23 to Aug 3, 2023 Sunday - Thrusday

Jul 29, 2023 Saturday

Jul 30 to Aug 6, 2023 Sunday-Sunday

Aug 7 to Aug 17, 2023 Monday - Thrusday

Aug 15, 2023 Tuesday

Sep 03, 2023 Sunday

Sep 06, 2023 Wednesday

Sep 8 to Sep 12, 2023 Friday - Tuesday

Sep 13, 2023 Wednesday

Sep 14 to Sep 27, 2023 Thrusday - Wednesday

Sep 28, 2023 Thrusday

Oct 22 to Oct 24, 2023 Sunday - Tuesday

Oct 22 to Oct 26, 2023 Sunday - Thrusday

Oct 27, 2023 Friday

Dec 1 to Dec 5, 2023 Friday - Tuesday

Dec 6 to Dec 21, 2023 Wednesday - Thrusday

Dec 16, 2023 Saturday

Dec 25, 2023 Monday

Dec 24 to Dec 28, 2023 Sunday - Thrusday

Dec 31, 2023 Sunday

* Subject to the appearance of the moon.

Semester Begin for Summer-2023 Batch (1st Semester)

Holiday for Christmas Day

University Recess

Last Day of Result Submission

Mid Semester Examination

Durga Puja Holiday for Administrative

Holiday for Eid E-Milad-Un Nabi*

Holiday for Fateha-e-Yazdaham*

Holiday for Akhari Chahar Somba*

Preparatory Period for Semester Final

Summer Semester 2023

Academic Calendar

Semester Final Examination

Victory Day

Holiday for Ashura*

National Mourning Day

Holiday for Janmasthomi

Event

Classes of Summer-2023 Semester Begin

Course Registration start (Without Fine)

Withdrawal of Course Registration with 100% Refund

Course Registration With Late Fine (End of Course Reg except 1st Semester)

Withdrawal of Course Registration without Refund

Preparatory Period for Mid Semester

Durga Puja Holiday for Academic

Last Day of 1st Semester (Summer-2023 Batch) Course Registration


